

EN / DE / FR / PL / NL / IT / RO / GR / RU / ET / CZ / SK / LT / LV / HR / HU / SL / SR / BG

**Fine Dine Europe Sp. z o.o. hereby declares, under its sole responsibility, that the product:**

*Fine Dine Europe Sp. z o.o. erklart hiermit unter alleiniger Verantwortung, dass das Produkt / Fine Dine Europe Sp. z o.o. dclare par la prsente, sous sa seule responsabilit, que le produit / Fine Dine Europe Sp. z o.o. oswiadcza, na swoj wyaczn odpowiedzialno, e produkt / Fine Dine Europe Sp. z o.o. verklaart hierbij, onder eigen verantwoordelijkheid, dat het product / Fine Dine Europe Sp. z o.o. dichiara, sotto la sua esclusiva responsabilit, che il prodotto / Fine Dine Europe Sp. z o.o. declara sub responsabilitatea sa ca produsul / Fine Dine Europe Sp. z o.o. dhlwnei ti, me dikh tih upewunteta, ti to proon / Fine Dine Europe Sp. z o.o. pod svoju iskljutelnuju otvetstvennot zayavljajet, to tovar / Fine Dine Europe Sp. z o.o. deklareerib ainuisikuliselt, et tooted / Fine Dine Europe Sp. z o.o. prohlauje na svou vhradn odprovdnost, e vrobek / Fine Dine Europe Sp. z o.o. prehlasuje na svoju vhradn zodpovednost, e vrobok / Fine Dine Europe Sp. z o.o. savo iskirtine atsakomybe pareikia, kad preks / Fine Dine Europe Sp. z o.o. pilnib uz savu atbildību pazio, ka preces / Fine Dine Europe Sp. z o.o. ovime izjavljje, na svoju iskljuivu odgovornost, da proizvod / A Fine Dine Europe Sp. z o.o. ezennel kizrlagos felelssgge kijelenti, hogy a termk / Fine Dine Europe Sp. z o.o. pod svojo izkljuno odgovornostjo izjavlja, da izdelek / Fine Dine Europe Sp. z o.o. ovime izjavljje, pod sopstvenom ogovornostju, da proizvod / C nastojcoto Fine Dine Europe Sp. z o.o. deklarira na svoja otgovornost, e produktt:*

**Product number:**

Artikelnummer / Code article / Kod produktu / Productnummer / Numero prodotto / Cod produs / Κωδικός προϊόντος / Ko tovara / Tootekood / Kd vrobku / Kd vrobku / Prekiu kodus / Preu kods / ifra proizvoda / Termk szm / tevilka izdelka / Шифра производа / Номер на продукт:

**781852, 781869, 781876, 781883, 781890, 781937, 781944, 781951**

**Product name:**

Artikelbezeichnung / Dsignation / Nazwa produktu / Productnaam / Nome prodotto / Nume produs / Ονομασία προϊόντος / Название товара / Tooteniimi / Nzev vrobku / Nzov vrobku / Prekiu pavadinimas / Preu nosaukums / Naziv proizvoda / Termk neve / Ime izdelka / Назив производа / Име на продукта:

**Rzne typy szklanek i kieliszkw do wina / Various types of glasses and vine glasses**

**Brand:**

Marke / Marque / Marka / Merk / Marca / Brand / Mrka / Брен / Kaubamrk / Znaka / Znaka / Prekiu enklas / Preu zime / Robna marka / Mrka / Blagovna znamka / Марка / Марка:

**Fine Dine - Volare Banquet & Cantare**

**Meets the essential requirements as described in directives:**

*die in den folgenden Richtlinien beschriebenen essenziellen Anforderungen erfllt / rpond aux normes impratives conformes aux directives / speinia wymagania zasadnicze okrelone w dyrektywach / voldoet aan de essentile eisen zoals beschreven in de richtlijnen / soddisfa i requisiti essenziali descritti nelle direttive / Indepineste cerintele obligatorii describe regulament / plhro tih basiks απαιtseis pws περιgrfονται stis ohghs / соотвествует основным требованиям, изложенным в директивах / vastab direktiivides mrgitd puetele / spluje zkladn poadavky stanoven ve smrnicich / splna zkladn poiadavky stanoven v smernicich / atitinka direktivose nurodytus reikalavimus / atbilst direktivs norditajm prasibm / Ispunjava osnovne zahtjeve kako su opisani u smjernicama / Megfelel az irnyelvekben leirt alapvet kvetelmnyeknek / Izpolnjuje bistvene zahteve, kot je opisano v direktivah / Исполњава основне заhteve како су описане у смерницама / Отговара на основните изисквания, както е описано в директивите*

1935/2004/EC  
2023/2006/EC  
2005/31/EC

TEST REPORT NO. T32320240963SC-01 from 30.01.2023

Method : With reference to European Directive 84/500/EEC and its amendment 2005/31/EC. Analysis was performed by Atomic Absorption Spectrometry.

Test Item	Results			Reporting Limit	Category 2 Limit
	1	2	3		
Released Lead (mg/L)	ND	ND	ND	0.1	4.0
Released Cadmium (mg/L)	ND	ND	ND	0.01	0.3
Volume of 4% Acetic acid used (mL)	480	--	--	--	--
Height (mm)	118	--	--	--	--
Diameter (mm)	61	--	--	--	--
<b>Comment</b>	PASS			--	--

Method : Sample preparation in 3% acetic acid (w/v) in aqueous solution at 70°C for 2 hours with reference to EN13130-1:2004 for selection of test method, followed by analysis using Inductively Coupled Argon Plasma Spectrometry (ICP), Inductively coupled plasma-mass spectrometry (ICP-MS) and Ion Chromatography (IC) (1<sup>st</sup>, 2<sup>nd</sup> and 3<sup>rd</sup> migration).

Test Item	Migration Result			Reporting Limit	Permissible Limit
	1 <sup>st</sup>	2 <sup>nd</sup>	3 <sup>rd</sup>		
Surface area to volume ratio (dm <sup>2</sup> /kg)	6	6	6	--	--
Specific Migration of Antimony (mg/kg)	ND	ND	ND	0.01	0.04
Specific Migration of Arsenic (mg/kg)	ND	ND	ND	0.01	0.01
Specific Migration of Barium (mg/kg)	ND	ND	ND	0.25	1
Specific Migration of Boron (mg/kg)	ND	ND	ND	1	1
Specific Migration of Cadmium (mg/kg)	ND	ND	ND	0.002	0.01
Specific Migration of Cerium (mg/kg)	ND	ND	ND	1	1
Specific Migration of Chromium (mg/kg)	ND	ND	ND	0.01	0.1
Specific Migration of Cobalt (mg/kg)	ND	ND	ND	0.01	0.05
Specific Migration of Fluorine (mg/kg)	ND	ND	ND	0.1	1
Specific Migration of Lead (mg/kg)	ND	ND	ND	0.01	0.1
Specific Migration of Lithium (mg/kg)	ND	ND	ND	0.1	0.6
Specific Migration of Manganese (mg/kg)	ND	ND	ND	0.1	0.6
Specific Migration of Nickel (mg/kg)	ND	ND	ND	0.01	0.02
Specific Migration of Rubidium (mg/kg)	ND	ND	ND	1	1
Specific Migration of Zirconium (mg/kg)	ND	ND	ND	0.05	2
Stability*	Comply			--	--
<b>Comment</b>	PASS			--	--

Warszawa, 26-07-2023

PREZES ZARZĄDU  
Kamil Lenart

Kamil Lenart  
Prezes Zarzdu



FOOD CONTACT DECLARATION